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ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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+{RECURRENCE OF PLAGUE IN INDIA

*]. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of HeaLTH be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in the fifteenth session of the World Health Organsiation Regional Committee held in New Delhj during the last month, the Director General of Health Services of the Government of India drew the attention of the World Health Organisation to the increasing danger of the recurrence of plague in India and appealed for improving the situation immediately; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what is the incidence of plague in the country and what are the places which have been affected by it according to the studies that have been carried out in this regard and whether its root cause could be detected and what remedial steps are being taken in this regard by the Government of India?]
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Oral Answers [ RAJYA
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(a) Yes,

1[Tre MINISTER orF
(Dr. SusHILA NAYAR):
Sir.

(b) A statement giving the requsite information with regard to the incidence of plague and the places affected has been placed on the Table of the Sabha [See Appendix XLI, Annexure No. 1.}

The increase in the 1ncidence of plague is presumably due to the fact that the flea population has become resistant to DDT due to repeated exposure to the chemical during the last several years.

The States of Mysore, Madras and Andhra Pradesh have been advised to work 1in collaboration and take intensified action to stamp out plague foci 1n these States.]
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SABHA ] to Questions
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